

| | | | | | |
|--|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|-----------|------------|
| | 100mm Disk Diameter | | | | |
| | Movable Disk Guard | | | | |
| 31 | Portable Inverter Welding Machine | 1 | PC. | 17,831.25 | 17,831.25 |
| | Input: 220VAC | | | | |
| | Freq: 50/60hz | | | | |
| | Range Current: 250A | | | | |
| | Digital Panel Display | | | | |
| 32 | Multi Purpose Ladder (4) Folds | 1 | PC. | 5,998.75 | 5,998.75 |
| | High Strenght Aluminium Material | | | | |
| | Slip-Resistant Rung | | | | |
| | 20ft long | | | | |
| 33 | Soldering Iron w/ Stand | 1 | PC. | 1,573.75 | 1,573.75 |
| | 220-230vac, 50-60Hz, | | | | |
| | Either 60 - 100watts | | | | |
| | Ceramic Heating Core | | | | |
| | Adjustable Temperature Setting | | | | |
| | Replaceable tip | | | | |
| | High-Heat Resistant Handle | | | | |
| 34 | Fish Tape | 1 | PC. | 2,375.00 | 2,375.00 |
| | 30mtrs. Length | | | | |
| | Fiber Glass Tape Material | | | | |
| | Spareparts and Consumables | | | | |
| 35 | Magnetic Contactor | 1 | PC. | 19,000.00 | 19,000.00 |
| | 13 Amps, 220-240VAC, 60Hz | | | | |
| | One (1) Normally Open Aux. Contact | | | | |
| | Three (3) Phase Contact | | | | |
| 36 | Magnetic Contactor | 1 | PC. | 17,500.00 | 17,500.00 |
| | 20 Amps, 220-240VAC, 60Hz | | | | |
| | One (1) Normally Open Aux. Contact | | | | |
| | One (1) Normally Close Aux. Contact | | | | |
| | Three (3) Phase Contact | | | | |
| | Sub - Total | | | | 165,013.00 |
| | Sub - Total | | | | 165,013.00 |
| 37 | Contactor Thermal Overload Relays | 2 | PC. | 2,187.50 | 4,375.00 |
| | Trip Rating: 4 - 6 amperes | | | | |
| | Trip Rating: 2.8 - 4.2 amperes | 2 | PC. | 1,875.00 | 3,750.00 |
| | Trip Rating: 1.7 - 2.6 amperes | 2 | PC. | 1,625.00 | 3,250.00 |
| | Trip Rating: 1.4 - 2.2 amperes | 2 | PC. | 1,625.00 | 3,250.00 |
| | Trip Rating: 0.6 - 0.4 amperes | 2 | PC. | 1,625.00 | 3,250.00 |
| 38 | Bearings | | | | |
| | 6207 ZCM | 8 | PC. | 646.25 | 5,170.00 |
| | 6207 W1 - ZZ | 8 | PC. | 695.00 | 5,560.00 |
| | 6308 ZZ | 8 | PC. | 1,588.75 | 12,710.00 |
| | 6306 ZZ | 8 | PC. | 672.50 | 5,380.00 |
| | 6202 ZZNCX | 8 | PC. | 287.50 | 2,300.00 |
| | 6203 VVNCX | 8 | PC. | 312.50 | 2,500.00 |
| | 6202 VVNCX | 8 | PC. | 275.00 | 2,200.00 |
| 39 | Rubber O-Rings Kit | 1 | SET | 1,523.75 | 1,523.75 |
| | 30 Standard Sizes | | | | |
| | Oil Resistant | | | | |
| | Wear Resistant | | | | |
| | WaterProof | | | | |
| | Temp. Resistant | | | | |
| 40 | V-Belt | 28 | PC. | 1,062.50 | 29,750.00 |
| | SPA 1400LW | | | | |
| | TOTAL | | | | 249,981.75 |
| | Place of Delivery: | BPEMO | | | |
| | Date of Delivery: | 30 days upon receipt of P.O/NTP | | | |
| | Mode of Procurement: | Public Bidding | | | |
| Purpose: To equip Sewage Treatment Plant (STP) of Provincial Capitol the necessary tools and spareparts needed for maintenance purpose. | | | | | |
| | Recommended by: | Ok as to availability of funds: | Approved: | | |
| Signature: | | | | | |
| Printed Name: | JOVENCIA B. GANUB, En.P | EUSTACIO A. SOCORIN | By the Authority of the Governor: | | |
| Designation | Head, BPEMO | Provincial Treasurer | ASTERIA C. CABERTE Provincial Administrator | | |

PROVINCIAL BUDGET OFFICE
PROVINCE OF BONDY
CONTROL NO. 657 RECD BY
MARK NO. 02-0923 VALID UNTIL 12/31/20
EXPENSE CODE 1000-11-05 (5043050) **AMOUNT** 249,981.75
FUND SOURCE 2022-019 **DATE** 3/23/23
PETER ROSS M. RETUALOP
BPEMO

R/P.R. # 2022-0249 RECEIVED BY: DATE: 3/27/23
PROVINCIAL PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT
 A 2022-0131
 AMOUNT - 249,981.75